SM
O
K
E
D
A
M
P

F21
TRUE ROUND SMOKE DAMPERS
HOW TO ORDER
1290S ie: 12" MS4 300
or MS8 EP1
304(mm) 296 EP2
dia.
M
O
D
E
L
S
IZ
E
(D
IA
.)
A
C
TU
A
TO
R
A
C
C
E
S
S
O
R
IE
S
Revised September 10, 2004
ROUND SMOKE DAMPER
MODEL: 1290S
VARIABLES / ACCESSORIES
VARIABLES: CODE DESCRIPTION
ACTUATORS: MS4 Honeywell MS4X09 (120 VAC)
MS8 Honeywell MS8X09 (24 VAC)
296 Siemens 331-2961 (25 psi)
ACCESSORIES CODE DESCRIPTION
POSITION INDICATOR: 300 MLS-300 Switch Pack
E. P. SWITCH: EP1 120 VAC Siemens 2651008
EP2 24 VAC Siemens 2651007
ROUND SMOKE DAMPER
MODEL: 1290S
HOW TO ORDER:
Select model number and size, then select from each variable. Choose accessories as desired. See above for
description of variables and accessories.
SMOKE DAMPERS
F
S
M
O
K
E
D
A
M
P
ER
S
F22
SMOKE DAMPERS
Nailor smoke dampers are tested by and listed with Underwriters Laboratories Inc. and are manufactured within
UL procedural requirements. Approved variables including a variety of options and accessories are available to
suit specific applications.
SIDE PLATES/SLEEVES
FOR ACTUATOR MOUNTING:
OPTION CODE SMP
SIDE ACTUATOR MOUNTING PLATE
TYPE A SLEEVES
MODELS 1211, 1261, 1281
Nailors SMP, Side Mounting Plate provides a practical and cost
effective method of factory installing an actuator onto Model Series
1210, 1260, and 1280 smoke dampers. UL 555S, Standard for Smoke
Dampers latest edition, June 1999, asserts that, effective June 1,
2000, actuators shall be factory mounted securely in position. This is
to help ensure that the damper/actuator assembly functions properly
and eliminates possible jobsite installation errors. Nailor’s SMP option
allows the damper/actuator assembly to be conveniently mounted in
duct opening for fast, worry-free installation.
As an alternative to using a side mounting plate to mount an actuator
onto a Series 1210, 1260 or 1280 smoke damper, Nailor smoke
dampers can be provided in a full factory-fitted sleeve, factory caulked
to UL specifications between the damper frame and sleeve. This
eliminates on site worries about proper damper mounting in the duct
and provides for quick and convenient jobsite installations. Standard
TYPE A sleeve is 16" (406) long x 20 ga. (1.0) (18 ga. for dampers over
84" (2134) in width). Non-standard lengths and gauges are available
to suit specific applications. See chart for specific sleeved model
numbers.
9"
(229)
WIDTH = NOM. DUCT SIZE  -1/8" (3)
HE
IG